## Clinton County Sheriffs Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

**REPORTED BY: Deputy Russell Haag** 

APPROVED BY: Sgt N.J.Leon

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Bench Warrant

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Eric D. Martin

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 47-Male

**CHARGES:** Failure to pay fines and surcharges

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 08/18/2014 @04:00 PM

**NARRATIVE**: Eric Martin was arrested on a bench warrant issued by Clinton County Court for failure to pay fines and surcharges for the conviction of Criminal Obstruction of Breathing. Martin was arrested on the above listed charges and was committed to Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of \$10,000.00 cash bail or \$20,000.00 secured bond.

**DISPOSITION**: Martin was committed to Clinton County to reappear in Clinton County Court at a later date and time.